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FEATURES * Polarization Maintaining (PM) output

* Up to 10 mW output

» 18 wavelengths available, 1270nm ~

1610nm
External Light source

* CWDM networks
FUNCTION DIAGRAM

APPLICATIONS
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SPECIFICATIONS

GENERAL

MECHANICAL
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RS-485 or USB =

» RS-485 or USB interface

* Wavelength stability to +/- 10 pm

* Wavelength tuning range: +/- 1 nm

* Laboratory testing and measurement

* HFC fiber link
MECHANICAL DRAWING AND PIN OUT

Optical Out

DFB-CX-PM-M

v

150 mm
Height is 6 mm without cover

Available Wavelength Range (SEE']E:[T;;JELDPZEH)
Wavelength Accuracy Within +50 pm
Output Power Level amW, 8mW, 10 mW
Output Power Stability (1.2 dB over 8 hours
Wavelength Stability +70 pm over 8 hours
Laser Linewidth 2 MHz typ

Side Mode Suppression Ratio 40 dB min.
Optical Isolation 30 dB typ.
Relative Intensity Noise (RIN) -145 dB/Hz typ
Polarization Extinction Ratio 20 dB typ.

DFB Wavelength Tuning +| nm (from wavelength center)
Operating Temperature +0°C to+00°C
Operating Temperature (TQ Version) -33°C to +70°C
Storage Temperature -63°C to +85°C
Operating Humidity 0% to 82% Relative Humidity
Power Supply a VO, 300 mA
Power Consumption a W max.
Dimensions 130 x 48.50 x 21 mm
Control/Monitoring LD Current, Laser Wavelength
Remote Control RS-483 or USB
Optical Connectors FC/APC; Other aptions are available
Optical Fiber Type PANDA for PM Output
Accessories included LISB cable. power supply
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ORDERING DFB-CX-PM-M-xxxx-yy
OPTIONS xxxx Wavelengths: 1270, 1290, 1310, 1330, 1350, 1370, 1390, 1410,
1430, 1450, 1470, 1490, 1510, 1530, 1550, 1570, 1590, 1610 nm
yy Output Power : 5,8, 10 mW

REMOTE LABVIEW INTERFACE

Optilab offers remote interface via Labview software, for parameter adjustment and status

monitoring, contact Optilab for more details.
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Note:

Optilab

Since the temperature between the TEC and the Temperature Current
internal DAC voltage is not a linear relationship, the
set temperature is represented by the internal DAC A A

input point. The minimum value of 226 r) 700 y“ 178

ponds to a TEC temp sre of about 55°C,

the maximum value of 825 corresponds to a TEC 700
temperature of about -5°C.
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CWDM Wavelengths
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